[Shenzhen Corsran Technology Co., Ltd.] [Room 205, Buliding F, NO.148, Linagxia Road, Fenghuang, Fuyong, Bao'An District, Shenzhen, Gauangdong, China]

Date: Nov. 29, 2024

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

FCC ID: 2A6I4-S36

## US Agent – Attestation Statement / Part 2.911(d)(7)

[Shenzhen Corsran Technology Co., Ltd.] certifies, that as of [Nov. 29, 2024], we have designated FCC US Agent, LLC to accept service of process on our behalf for FCC ID: 2A6I4-S36.

[Shenzhen Corsran Technology Co., Ltd.], accepts to maintain an agent of service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

FCC US Agent, LLC, accepts as of the date of the filing of this application, the obligation of being the designated agent for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of [Shenzhen Corsran Technology Co., Ltd.] for FCC ID: 2A6I4-S36.

## **Designated Agent Information:**

Company Name: FCC US Agent, LLC FRN: 0033402884 Address: 3722 Illinois Avenue, Saint Charles, IL, 60174, USA Contact Person: Tim Payne Phone: 708-571-3148 Email: Support@FCCUSAgent.com

Sincerely,

Company: [Shenzhen Corsran Technology Co., Designated Agent: FCC US Agent, LLC Ltd.] FRN: 0032280406 Company Representative: [Jane Zhang] Designated Agent Representative: Tim Payne Tel: 86-755-86208670 Email: sales2@corsran.com

Signature:

Signature: